507450753 08/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7497644

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AVI KOPELMAN			08/08/2022	
MOTI BEN DOV			07/14/2022	
	DATA			
Name:	ALIGN	ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	2820 0	2820 ORCHARD PARKWAY		
City:	SAN J	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134			
Property Typ	56	Number	4	
			-	
		17810683		
Application Number	:			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	: E DATA	17810683		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil	: E DATA Il be sent to	17810683 o the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	: E DATA Il be sent to	17810683		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	: E DATA Il be sent to	17810683 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number,	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	17810683 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2065379809		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	17810683 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2065379809 Jayna.Lofgran@fisherbroyles.com	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	17810683 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2065379809 Jayna.Lofgran@fisherbroyles.com CHARLES HAGADORN III	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	17810683 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2065379809 Jayna.Lofgran@fisherbroyles.com CHARLES HAGADORN III 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE, S ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	17810683 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2065379809 Jayna.Lofgran@fisherbroyles.com CHARLES HAGADORN III 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE, S ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	17810683 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2065379809 Jayna.Lofgran@fisherbroyles.com CHARLES HAGADORN III 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE, S ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326 11353.031US1 (1913.US.P)	nt via US Mail.	

source=11353.031US1 (1913.US.P) Fully Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=11353.031US1 (1913.US.P) Fully Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=11353.031US1 (1913.US.P) Fully Executed Assignment#page4.tif

Systems and Methods for the Design and Fabrication of Provisional and Permanent Crowns Attorney Docket No. 11353.031US1 (1913.US.P)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Avi KOPELMAN</u> and <u>Moti BEN DOV</u>, respectively, hereinafter "ASSIGNORS", have invented new and useful improvements in <u>SYSTEMS AND METHODS</u> <u>FOR THE DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF PROVISIONAL AND PERMANENT</u> <u>CROWNS</u> for which a United States Patent Application was filed on <u>July 5, 2022</u>, and assigned Application No. <u>17/810,683</u>, which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application No. 63/203,083, filed <u>July 7, 2021</u> ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, <u>ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.</u>, a Delaware corporation, whose principal address is <u>2820 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95134, U.S.A.</u>, hereinafter "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Application and all applications filed throughout the world for such inventions, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any application claiming priority to the above-identified Application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof, all confirmations, substitutions, renewals, supplemental protection certificates, certificates of invention, term extensions (under applicable patent law or regulation or other government law or regulations), and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said Application; the same for ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we, the ASSIGNORS hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world.

Assignment – Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 060860 FRAME: 0905

Systems and Methods for the Design and Fabrication of Provisional and Permanent Crowns Attorney Docket No. 11353.031US1 (1913.US.P)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Avi KOPELMAN, have executed this agreement.

Dated: Aug. 8 2022

١

Avi Kopelman Avi Kopelman

Assignment - Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Moti BEN DOV, have executed this agreement.

Dated: 14. Jul. 2022

2 HAR

Moti BEN DOV

Assignment - Page 3 of 4

Accept	ed by ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC. (Assignee)
Signatu	re: Dr. Chy
Name:	Dennis Chang
Title:	Patent Portfolio Director
Date:	Angust 9, 2022

Assignment - Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 08/22/2022

.